
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING 
June 27, 2012 

Ontario, California 
CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  

MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Page 1 of 2; 7/9/2012; 4:26 PM 

Tab# Ref# Item Description 

 ITEMS WITHDRAWN  
88 2.1a.(6) Request for AB 3090 cash reimbursement to use local funds to replace Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting 

$3,250,000 in FY 2013-14 RIP funds for construction of the Widen Claribel Road  
from SR 108 & SR 219 to Oakdale Road project (PPNO 0230)  

92 
 

2.1c.(1d)  
 

CMIA Project Amendment  for the SR 4 East Widening Corridor  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting 
Project (PPNOs 0192F, 0192H, 0192I, 0192L, 0192J, and 0192N) 

120 2.5e.(2) 
 

Financial Allocation:  $160,000 in supplemental funds for the STIP Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 
Route 99/145 Interchange Improvements project (PPNO 5355A) 

   
122 2.5g.(1a) Financial Allocation:  $44,000,000 for the SR-4 Widening between  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting 

Somersville & SR-160 (PPNO 0192L) CMIA project 

128 2.5g.(1g) Financial Allocation:  $53,982,000 for the I-805 HOV/Managed Lanes –  Withdrawn at the CTC Meeting 
South (East Palomar Street Direct Access Ramp) (PPNO 11-0730C) 

162 2.8a.(11) Request to extend the period of project allocation for the I-215 HOV  Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting 
Bi-County Gap Closure CMIA/STIP Project (PPNO 0041G)

 CHANGES TO POLICY MATTERS 
17 4.9 

 
Proposition 1A High-Speed Passenger Train Program Amendment YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 
  (Attachment only.) 

19 4.5 Adoption of Amendment to the CMIA Program YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 
20 4.6 CMIA Project Baseline Agreements YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 
21 4.7 CMIA Project Baseline Agreement Amendments YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 
23 4.14 Adoption of Amendment to the State Route 99 Program YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT
24 4.10 State Route 99 Program Baseline Agreements YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT

 CHANGES TO PROGRAM STATUS 
29 3.5 Status Update on Corridor Mobility Improvement Account Projects YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT 

30 3.6 Status Update on State Route 99 Projects YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT

35 3.13 
 

Quarterly Report – Local Assistance Lump Sum Allocation for the period ending March 31, 2012 
--Revise Book Item; on Page 2, the first sentence should read as:  As of March 31, 2012, (the end of the 2nd quarter of 

FFY 2012) approximately $456 $412 million, or 54 50 percent of the $842 million allocated, has been sub-allocated for 
560 432 projects. 

--Attachment is correct. 
36 
 

3.14 
 

Preliminary Close-out Report on FY 2011-12 SHOPP Minor Program Lump Sum Allocation 
--Revise Book Item; under “Background”, third paragraph, the first sentence should read as:  The Minor Program 

construction target allocation for Fiscal Year 2011-12 is $76,100,000 $76,138,000. 
 CHANGES TO ENVIRONMENTAL MATTERS 
39 2.2c.(8) Approval of Project for Future Consideration of Funding for the SR 11 and the Otay Mesa East Port of Entry, Phase II 

-Correct Book Item: 
→  On Page 1, last paragraph, the first sentence should read as:  The project for which the FEIR covers will result in 

significant unavoidable impacts to transportation, circulation, paleontology, cultural resources, and air quality.  
→ On Page 2, last paragraph, the first and second sentences should read as:  The project is estimated to cost 

$1,366,100 $1,366,100,000.  The project is funded with State ($264,400 $264,400,000) funds, (Local $367,800 
$367,800,000)) funds, and Federal ($733,900 $733,900,000) funds. 

42 
 

2.2c.(11)  
 

Approval of Project for Future Consideration of Funding for the Phelan Loop Pedestrian and Street Beautification 
--Correct Book Item; on Page 2, the final sentence should read as:  Construction is estimated to begin in fiscal year 
2011/12 2012/13. 

 CHANGES TO CONSENT CALENDAR 
55 
 

2.1a.(3)  
 

STIP Amendment:  Dogwood Avenue Interchange project (PPNO 0523). 
--Correct Book Item; in the chart on Page 2 the “Const. Year” should be 2013-14 not 2012-13. 

71 
 

2.4d.  
 

Director’s Deeds, Items 1 through 19 15 and 17 through 19  YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM
--Revise Yellow Replacement Item: 

 Item 16 (05-SLO-58 PM 4.7 DD 002967-01-02, Kaiser Sand & Gravel Company)      Withdrawn prior to CTC Meeting
 CHANGES TO OTHER ITEMS 



June 27, 2012 
Ontario, California 

CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  
MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Tab 
# Item Description 

Page 2 of 2, 7/9/2012; 4:26 PM  

95 2.1c.(2c) State Route 99 Project Amendment to the Avenue 12 Interchange YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 
Project (PPNO 5346) 

127 2.5g.(1f)  Financial Allocation:  $3,449,000 $3,088,000 for the I-215 Newport Avenue Bridge Replacement Project  
(PPNO 08-0243E) State administered CMIA project in San Bernardino County, on the State Highway System 
--Revise Agenda. 
→ Revise Book Item:  Under “Recommendation” and “Issue”; $3,449,000 $3,088,000.  Under “Financial Resolution”; 

Budget Act Items Item 2660-004-6055 and 2660-304-6055. 
→ Revise Attachment and Vote List:  Allocation Amount should be $3,088,000 not $3,449,000; delete all information 

related to construction engineering CON ENG  $361,000  004-6055  CMIA  $361,000. 

129 2.5g.(1h)  
 

Financial Allocation:  $2,300,000 $2,410,000 for the CMIA Widen Ramp for YELLOW MEETING HANDOUT
Deceleration Lane 
--Revise Agenda Language.  Yellow Meeting Handout is correct. 

132 2.5g.(2a)  
 

Financial Allocation:  $97,700,000 $95,000,000 for two State administered Route 99 projects on the SHS 
--Revise Agenda, Book Item, Attachment and Vote List: 
→ Project 1 (PPNO 06-5346), revise Attachment as follows:  “Allocation Amount” $51,100,000 $48,400,000; “Prgm’d 

Amount” and “Amount by Fund Type”:  CON ENG $7,500,000 $6,800,000  CONST $43,600,000 $41,600,000. 

147 2.5i.  Financial Allocation:  $56,997,000 $58,197,000 for the minor Lump Sum Allocation for FY 2012-13, Resolution FM-11-04 
--Correct Agenda Language and Book Item: 
--Under “Recommendation”, the Resolution should be FM-11-04 not FM-10-05. 

148 2.5j.  Financial Allocation:  $227,040,000 for FY 2012-13 Right of Way Lump Sum YELLOW REPLACEMENT ITEM 

152 
 

2.6a.(2)  
 

Financial Allocation:  $3,142,000 for the Pacific Surfliner Sorrento to Miramar Phase 2 Double Track – (PPNO 75-Rail) 
State administered Rail project.  Contributions from other sources:  $3,460,000 $5,460,000. 
--Correct Agenda Language.  Book Item, Attachment, and Vote List are correct. 

 End to Changes 
 

 


	Ref#
	Item Description
	End to Changes

